

CA No.217/2023

Gunveen Singh Vs. D.P.S. Rathor

15.12.2023

Present. Sh. Lakshya Joshi, Ld. Counsel for appellant.

Ld. Counsel for appellant submits that he has preferred three other connected appeals which have been marked to different courts and in this regard, he has filed transfer application seeking consolidation of appeals.

At his request, matter is adjourned for **12.01.2024** for further proceedings.

(Gautam Manan)
Addl. Sessions Judge -05
KKD/East/15.12.2023