

CA No. 217/2023
Gunveen Singh Vs. DPS Rathor

12.01.2024

Present: Mr. Lakshay Joshi, Ld. counsel for the appellant.

Ld. counsel for the appellant submits that inadvertently in the caption of the appeal, the section has wrongly been mentioned as 384 Cr.P.C. instead of Section 374, Cr.P.C. and prays that the said may be read as filed U/s 374, Cr.P.C. and not as Section 384, Cr.P.C.

Heard.

In view of the above submissions, the instant appeal be read as filed U.s 374, Cr.P.C.

Ld. counsel for appellant submits that the appellant is lodged in Jail No.3, Central Jail, Tihar in case FIR No.83/2023 PS Mayapuri.

In view of the above said, production warrant of appellant be issued for the next date of hearing.

Put up for consideration/ further proceedings on
08.02.2024.

(Subhash Kumar Mishra)
ASJ (East)-03: KKD Courts:
Delhi: 12.01.2024