

CA No. 217/2023
Gunveen Singh Vs. D.P.S. Rathor
PS Preet Vihar

08.02.2024

Present:- Appellant has been produced from JC.
Sh. Lakshay Joshi, Ld. Counsel for the appellant.

Along with the instant appeal, an application seeking condonation of delay in filing the appeal has also been moved.

Notice of the application and of the appeal be issued to the respondent, on filing of PF/RC, returnable by next date of hearing.

TCR be summoned two days prior to next date of hearing.

Process be given dasti, as prayed for.

Put up for further proceedings on 01.03.2024.

(Subhash Kumar Mishra)
Additional Sessions Judge-03,
East, KKD Courts, Delhi
08.02.2024