

CA No. 217/2023
Gunveen Singh Vs. D.P.S. Rathor
PS Preet Vihar

01.04.2024

Present:- Appellant has been produced via video conferencing from jail.
Sh. Brij Garg proxy for Sh. Lakshay Joshi, Ld.
Counsel for the appellant.
Respondent with Ld. Counsel Sh. Akash.

Memo of appearance has been filed on behalf of the respondent.

Counsel for the respondent seeks sometime to file vakalatnama and the file reply of the appeal and pending application and to address arguments.

Heard. Allowed.

Put up for arguments on the application seeking condonation of delay in filing the appeal on 10.04.2024.

Appellant be produced via video conferencing till further order.

(Subhash Kumar Mishra)
Additional Sessions Judge-03,
East, KKD Courts, Delhi
01.04.2024