

CA No. 217/2023
Gunveen Singh Vs. D.P.S. Rathor
PS Preet Vihar

04.11.2024

Present:- Appellant has joined the proceedings through VC.
Sh. Sandeep Vyas and Ms. Akshita Singh, Ld.
Counsels for the appellant, through VC.
Sh. Vishal Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the respondent,
through VC.

Heard. Record perused.

At joint request, put up for arguments on

13.11.2024.

(Subhash Kumar Mishra)
Additional Sessions Judge-03,
East, KKD Courts, Delhi
04.11.2024