

CA No. 217/2023
Gunveen Singh Vs. DPS Rathor

12.02.2025

Present:- Appellant is absent.
Sh. Sandeep Vyas, Ld. Counsel for the appellant.
Respondent with Ld. Counsel Sh. Abhishek Sharma.

At the request of Ld. Counsel for appellant, personal appearance of the appellant is exempted for today only.

Counsel for the respondent submits that arguments on behalf of the respondent have already been addressed. However, counsel for the appellant submits that he does not want to address oral arguments but he wants to file the written arguments.

Heard.

Parties are at liberty to file written arguments, if any, with an advance copy to each other before the next date of hearing.

At request, put up for further arguments/clarification on 05.03.2025.

Appellant to appear in person on the next date of hearing.

(Subhash Kumar Mishra)
Additional Sessions Judge-03,
East, KKD Courts, Delhi
12.02.2025