

CA No. 217/2023
Gunveen Singh Vs. DPS Rathor

05.03.2025

Present:- Appellant is absent.
Sh. Sandeep Vyas, Ld. Counsel for the appellant,
through VC.
Respondent with Ld. Counsel Sh. Akash Gupta.

At the request of Ld. Counsel for appellant, personal appearance of the appellant is exempted for today only.

Written submissions has been filed on behalf of the appellant, which has been kept on record of Crl. Appeal No. 216/2023.

At request, put up for further arguments/clarification on 17.03.2025.

Appellant to appear in person on the next date of hearing.

(Subhash Kumar Mishra)
Additional Sessions Judge-03,
East, KKD Courts, Delhi
05.03.2025