

CA No. 217/2023
Gunveen Singh Vs. D.P.S. Rathor

01.04.2025

Present:- Appellant with Ld. Counsel Sh. Sandeep Vyas.
Respondent with Ld. Counsel Sh. Vishal Sharma.

Counsel for the respondent seeks sometime to make
clarification.

Heard. Allowed.

At request, put up for clarification, if
any/consideration on 23.04.2025 at 02.00 pm.

(Subhash Kumar Mishra)
Additional Sessions Judge-03,
East, KKD Courts, Delhi
01.04.2025