

CA 217/2023

Gunveen Singh Vs. D.P.S. Rathor

08.08.2025

Pr. Sh. Sandeep Vyas, Ld. Counsel for appellant.
Sh. Mahesh Sharma, Ld. Counsel for respondent.

Heard.

Short adjournment requested by the Ld. Counsel for appellant to
file reply to application u/s 148 of N.I. Act.

Adjournment opposed.

In interest of justice, let reply be filed. Advance copy be given.

Put up for filing of reply and arguments on the application
under Section 148 of N.I. Act on 13.08.2025.

(Sanjeev Jain)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
East District, KKD Courts, Delhi/08.08.2025