

CA No. 216/2023 Gunveen Singh vs. DPS Rathor
CA No. 217/2023 Gunveen Singh vs. D.P.S. Rathor
CA No. 218/2023 Gunveen Singh vs. DPS Rathor
CA No. 220/2023 Gunveen Singh vs. DPS Rathor

29.01.2026

Present: Appellant in VC whereas Sh. Sandeep Vyas,
advocate for appellant appeared in court.
Sh.Vishal Sharma, counsel for respondent.

There are four connected appeals.

As per High Court order dated 16.12.2025, appellant has already deposited Rs. 2,50,000/- in each appeal by way of DD and he has to pay the balance amount of Rs.17 Lakhs plus by the 16.02.2026.

Appellant stated that he is now residing at 33, Manada, M.R. Marvilla, Golf Course Ext. Road, Gurgaon. This address is also mentioned in his aadhar card, copy of which is lying on Trial Court record. Counsel for respondent is allowed to take the photograph of the same for the purpose of verification as he has a doubt that the respondent is not residing at this address.

Put up this matter on **11.03.2026** for final arguments on appeal.

Copy of the order be kept in each file.

(Ashwani Kumar Sarpal)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
East District, KKD Delhi/29.01.2026