

01.04.2026

Present : Sh. Bhushan, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

Defendants are unserved.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that the repeated efforts for serving the defendants through ordinary process as well as through postal authorities made by the plaintiff, have failed. He seeks time for filing an appropriate application for substituted service of the defendants.

Put up for further proceedings on **15.05.2026**.

(PREM KUMAR BARTHWAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North District/Rohini Courts/Delhi
01.04.2026 (dv)