

CA No. 216/2023, 217/2023, 218/2023 & 220/2023
Gunveen Singh vs. DPS Rathor

13.05.2026

Present: Appellant in VC whereas Sh. Sandeep Vyas,
advocate appeared in court.
Sh. Ravish Rathor, son of respondent in person.

There are four connected appeals pending today.

Counsel for appellant filed the copy of the High Court order dated 08.05.2026. The matter is now reported to be pending in the Hon'ble High Court for 17.07.2026.

Counsel for appellant stated that he has received the telephonic call from the counsel for respondent that he will not be available today as some urgent surgery of his wife had taken place. Son of respondent has also confirmed this fact.

Put up this matter on **29.05.2026** for arguments on behalf of respondent. Copy of the order be kept in each file.

(Ashwani Kumar Sarpal)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
East District, KKD Delhi/13.05.2026